

# OMICS International

OMICS International through its Open Access Initiative is committed to make genuine and reliable contributions to the scientific community. OMICS International hosts over 400 leading-edge peer reviewed Open Access Journals and organizes over 300 International Conferences annually all over the world. OMICS International journals have over 3 million readers and the fame and success of the same can be attributed to the strong editorial board which contains over 30000 eminent personalities that ensure a rapid, quality and quick review process. OMICS International signed an agreement with more than 1000 International Societies to make healthcare information Open Access.

## OMICS International welcomes submissions that are

OMICS International welcomes submissions that are original and technically so as to serve both the developing world and developed countries in the best possible way. OMICS Journals are poised in excellence by publishing high quality research. OMICS International follows an Editorial Manager® System peer review process and boasts of a strong and active editorial board. Editors and reviewers are experts in their field and

Editors and reviewers are experts in their field and provide anonymous, unbiased and detailed reviews of all submissions.

The journal gives the options of multiple language translations for all the articles and all archived articles are available in HTML, XML, PDF and audio formats. Also, all the published articles are archived in repositories and indexing services like DOAJ, CAS, Google Scholar, Scientific Commons, Index Copernicus, EBSCO, HINARI and GALE.

For more details please visit our website: <a href="http://omicsonline.org/Submitmanuscript.php">http://omicsonline.org/Submitmanuscript.php</a>

### **Editorial Board Member**

Dr. Mayuresh Jagannath Baheti

Dept. of Orthodontics and

Dentofacial Orthopedics, Rural

Dental College

Loni, India





## Biography:

Dr. Mayuresh Jagannath Baheti, a senior resident from Dept. of Orthodontics and Dentofacial Orthopedics, Rural Dental College, Loni has published almost 20 research articles in International Journals (pubmed). Recently, he published a book on "Dr. Junji Sugawara- Father of Absolute Anchorage in Orthodontics" (Lap Lambert Publishing house, Germany). He has been selected as Editor in Chief for the International Journal of Dental Science and Research, and on editorial board, research and peer reviewer at many national and international journals. Recently, he has been invited to deliver "key note addresses" in many international conferences in dentistry organized mainly in Dubai, U.S.A., China in 2015-2016. He received an invitation to write the books and articles by many international publishing houses. He has been recently honored as a State president of "Indian Academy of Dental and Medical Students". Biography

## **Research Interest**

- Orthodontics
- Biomechanics
- Nanotechnology in Orthodontics

#### Awards / Honors:

- 1. Received Certificate Of Appreciation From Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences University For Securing Distinctions In Following Subjects:
- Pharmacology in Second B.D.S.
- Preclinical Prosthodontics in Second B.D.S
- 2. Received VISHESH PRATIBHA PURASKAR & GOLD MEDAL from Nanded Maheshwari Sanstha, for special academic achievements, 2015

#### **Publications**

- Baheti and Toshniwal: "Orthodontic apps at fingertips". Progress in Orthodontics 2014 15:36.
- Baheti MJ, Gharat NV, Toshniwal NG. "Importance of maxillary and mandibular intercanine distance in sex determination in Maharashtra populations". J Pharm Biomed Sci. 2014;04(10):871-875.
- "Bonded Intrusion Arch: A Simple and Cost Effective Approach" accepted for publication in International Journal of Orthodontics.
- Baheti MJ, Patil BK, Toshniwal NG, Mahagaonkar P, Khokhani R. "Smartphones: An Innovative Guide for Healthcare Professionals". Int J Dent Med Res 2014; 1(2):59-64.
- Baheti MJ, Bagrecha SD, Toshniwal NG, Misal A. "Teledentistry: A Need of the Era". Int J Dent Med Res 2014; 1(2):80-91.
- Baheti MJ, Toshniwal NG. "Nanotechnology: A Boon to Dentistry". J Dent Sci Oral Rehab 2014; 5(2).

- Baheti and Toshniwal: "Ergonomics: A pain free dentistry for professionals". Guident Journal 2014, Vol.7, Issue 9. 54-61
- Baheti and Toshniwal: "Psychology in Orthodontics: To see the Unseen" Guident Journal 2014, Vol.7, Issue 10. 64-69
- MAYURESH J. BAHETI\*, UDAY N. SONI, NANDLAL G. TOSHNIWAL "Stem Cells: The changing face of Dentistry" International Journal of Pharmacy and Integrated Life Sciences. Vol: 2(12) November 2014;PG:30-44.
- Soni UN, Baheti MJ, Toshniwal NG. Orthodontic Headgear and Ocular Injuries. J Adv Med Dent Scie Res 2014;2(3):209-215.
- Toshniwal NG, Baheti MJ. Oral Health in Orthodontic Treatment: Preventive and Innovative Approach, Journal of Orofacial and Health Sciences, 2014; Vol-5, Issue-2:85-92..... And many more....

#### **Publication (Book)**

• Baheti MJ, Toshniwal NG.,"Dr. Junji Sugawara: Father of Anchorage in Orthodontics" book published on 15<sup>th</sup>sep. 2014, by Lap Lambert Publishing House, Germany

